07/27/1999 16:40 5059822151 JAMESBRUCE PAGE
JAMES BRUCE
Attorney at Law
Post Office Box 1056
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87 504
Telephone: (505) 982-2043
Fax: (505) 982-2151
FAX COVER SHEET

Empire Morrow (South) ~"| ^ cj^ Q Q
^Proposed Pool 2
it Work Type Code
N
izWeU Type Code
G
uCa Me/Rotary
R
uLease Type Code
S
nGround Level Elevation
3644
i .Multiple irPro posed Depth
11000
uFormatton
Morrow
"Contractor
Unknwon
aoSpud Dote
Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 1/2" 13 3/8" 48# 400 400 Circulate
12 1/4" 8 5/8" 32# 2600 800 Tie Back
7 7/8" 5 1/Z' 17# 11000 600 6000'
Describe the proposed program. If this application Is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, If any. Use additional sheets If necessary.
BOP Program: Schaffer LWS or equivalent (Double-Ram Hydraulic) 900 series with a Hydril 900 sereis from intermedieate
casing to total depth. Rotating Head, PVT Monitors, and a Mud Gas Seperator from the Wolkcamp to TD.
Mud Program: 0 to 400' Fresh water spud mud and LCM as needed.
400' to 9500' Brine and Cut Brine, Caustic Soda for pH, and LCM as needed.
9500' to TD Brine and Cut Brine, 9.0 to 9.8 ppg, Caustic Soda for pH, Starch for WL Control, and Lcm as needed
I hereby certify that thejaforrnatlon given above is true ai
best of my knowtedgyapg belief
Skjnatui
Printed name:
impiete to the
Steve Matthews
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved By:
Title:
Title: Drilling Superintendent Approval Date: _ ^ / ~ ^ ( ^ ~ \ E x p t r a t l o n D a t e : " 7 . ^ ,
DISTRICT I
TX>. Box 1MO, Boaaa. NH B8Z40
DISTRICT II
P.O. D m n r DD, irteate. KH BSZ10
DISTRICT DI
1000 U * Brass* BA, Asteo. NH 87410
State of New Mexico Form C-102
Softool Poknaiy 10, 1994
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
Submit to Appropriate District Offio*
State Us— - 4 CopiM
F M Lass* - 3 Copies
• AMENDED R E P O R T
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
API Number Pool Code Pool Name / _ i
Proper tj Cod* Property Nama / _
EMPIRE ^18"STATE L^m
Tall Number
J
OGSID No. . Operator Nam*
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
HaTation
3644
Surface Location
UX or lot No.
/
Saction